REGION 12 YOUTH JAMBOREE
JUNE 26-30, 2017
T. ED GARRISON ARENA
PENDLETON, S C

CLINICS July 26-28 SHOWS July 29-30
Region 12 AHA Qualifying Shows 17000006/1700000

“"LEADERSHIP THROUGH HORSEMANSHIP”

YOUTH JAMBOREE CHAIR & SHOW MANAGER
ROBERT OBERMILLER
rlobermiller@email. com
828-674-1758

Arrival Information & Stabling
Stalls WILL NOT be available until Noon on Tuesday July 25, 2017,
and must be vacated by noon on Monday July 31, 2017,
Late departure may be arranged for an additional fee.
Stop at the show office for stall information from noon to 6:00 pm.

Show Check-In Information
All show packets may be picked up starting
at 10AM in the office on Friday.
All class entries must be made on Friday before 6PM

Essay Contest
The essay topic for 2017 is: “An Adventure (real or fiction
with my Horse (real or dream of owning)'

Ages: 8 & Under~%to 11 ~1210 14~ 151018
All essays must be a minimum of one page. Management reserves all
rights to essays. Winning essays may be published.
No essays will be returned. Please keep a copy. Email or Mail to:
2017 Jamboree c/o Patti Rowe 107 Dean St Belton, SC 29627

prowei@icharter.net
ENTRIES MUST BE POSTMARKED/EMAIL STAMPED BY July 1, 2017.

Stall Decorating, Art & Photo Contest

You may use any medium for your entry in this Contest.
You must portray a Horse as your subject.
The theme is:
“PATRIOTISM Celebrating America's Birthday — (horsey style)”
Ages: 8 & Under~9to 13 ~ 1410 18
Include your name, age, address and phone number.
Bring to Jamboree or Mail to: 2017 Jamboree ¢/o Robert Obermiller
111 Glenn Cove Road Starr, SC 29684
MAILED ENTRIES MUST BE POSTMARKED BY July 1, 2017
Stall decorating & Costume class will be awarded in two categories: Best use of
Theme & Most Creative. Costume will be two groups: 1-3 participants and 4 or
more participants

REGION 12 YOUTH JAMBOREE SHOW June 29-30, 2017

Chair ..o Robert Obermiller 828-674-1758 rlobermiller@gmail.com

Region XII DITECIOT ..vovoecviiririeeiirie e sceresvsns e e eve s resecesnanens Lisa Blackstone

Youth Jamboree Treasurer Patti Rowe
Please visit the Region 12 Web Site for the Latest Show Information

Region 12 Web SHE ..o http://aharegion12.com/
SHOW OFFICIALS

SHOW MaNAZET ......ooiiiree et ebe e Robert Obermiller
112 Glenn Cove Road Starr, SC 29684, 828-674-1758

SHOW SECTELATY ...ooviiveriiriirieic e s Nancy Baker
124 Eve Court Forest City, NC 28043 828-305-4023

Dressage & Sport Horse Manager.........ccoeocviivienicicn e Teresa Underwood
Hunter Managers .......c.ccocovveevrievrivnsesenvennenrenens Teresa Underwood/Karen Miller
Barm Manager.........oocoivii et Neil Baker
Safety Coordinator .. .. Robert Obermiller
ATNOUNCET. ..ottt ettt e e e e Norlene Leake
Paddock Manager................oocoiiiiii i Melissa Raulerson
Ringmaster/Scribe...........c.oooiiiii e TBA
FaITIET ... coiviivi v e e er e r s 864-380-5661............... Ken Mosley
Veterinarian ..............co.ce.e..... ... 706-340-0680 on call.. Alice Beretta DVM

Halter and Performance Judge.................ooviii i TBA
Trail Course Designer ............ Patti Rowe
Dressage/Sport Horse JUdge ... TBA
Working Hunter Judge ... TBA
Working Hunter Course Designer ..........cc.occoeerrnerinneninn, Teresa Underwood
Emergency Medical Services. ..o T. Jay Harlos, EMT
Show Office.........coiii 864-646-2717 or 2719
Show Office FaX.........ooviiiiiiiin i, 864-646-3362

2017 CLINICIANS —- TENTATIVE LISTING
Clinics July 26-28, 2017

Dale Brown, Brooke Fuchs, Faith Connelly,
Karen Miller, Claire Pelton, Amy Nichols,
Teresa Underwood, Laura Smith, Jason Kostick
Thank yeu to our clinicians - we could not do it without you.

Fees
Entry Fees in Halter, Equitation and Performance .........c.cccococvivininininnns $10.00
Entry Fees in Championships ..o
Awards in All Classes ..............
AHA Egquitation Medal Classes

Education fee (Res 9-90) for all horses inshow......................... $4.00
Horse or Tack Stalls for Jamboree & Show ..o $85.00
# Late Departure per Stall per day [After Monday at Noon] . ..$20.00
ShAVINGS PET BAZ ....o.ovovivceeeeiece et e en s ar s $7.00
Please Note That Initial Bedding is NOT Provided

Grounds Fee per Horse per Day for Horse not Stabled at Show ................ $25.00
Office Fee per Horse for all Horses (clinic or show) ..$10.

Post Entry Fee per Horse [Postmarked After July 1, 2017} ..., $25.00
AHA Single Event Member Fee (AHA Non-Members) ..........ccoceevinenen. $35.00
Camper Hook-up on Grounds per Night [Permit required] ............ccc..ccee. $25.00
Bad Check fee $100.00
CHRIC FEE oo No Charge

* Entries Close Postmarked July 1, 2017.

* Post Entries will be accepted for a $25 post entry fee per horse.
There is NO post entry fee for Clinic Applications.
Classes Added/Scratched/Changed at Show are not Post Entries.
You will NOT be charged for scratches at the show.

Refunds of all show fees except office & stall fees if you decide not to show.
You must submit Signed Clinic Application Form and Signed Entry Form
together in the same envelope, Along with Checks, to Reserve Stalls.
To Stable together, all forms must be submitted together.

12 month Negative Coggins Test required on every horse.

To pick up Show Packet, you must leave a check with show office.




Clinic Rules and Regulations

1. No riding without a saddle, bridle and helmet. No riding double or bareback.
2. Name Tags: All participants must wear their Name Tags while riding or
handling any horse, not just during clinics. This is a safety requirement.

3. Safety Helmets: All riders MUST wear properly fitting headgear passing or
surpassing ASTM/SEI (American Society of Testing Materials/Safety
Equipment Institute) Standards, with hamess secured, while riding anywhere, at
any time, on the Jamboree grounds.

preferably riding boots. No tennis shoes. including those with the “Riding Heel”.
Riders must wear a close-fitting shirt that is tucked in. and jeans or riding pants.
No halter or tank tops. Hair confined, no logse clothing or jewelry. No gum. No
sandals or open shoes while handling a horse.

5. Riders who show up improperly dressed will be excused from their clinic.

6. All Horses must be in their stalls during the Lunch period every day.

7. Curfew: Mandatory evening curfew for all horses is one hour after the last
clinic. There will be a bam check, Please cooperate!

8. Riders must walk their horses to and from the clinic rings; no trotting or
cantering on any of the roads or driveways.

9. All animals MUST be on a lead or leash and attended to at all times. Do not tie
animals to the ring fence, bring them into the stands, or turn them loose. No pets
in the show office.

10. Pets on a Leash Notice: The facility does not issue a warning when an
animal is turned loose; it has a policy of confiscating loose pets, due to insurance
liability.

11. Riders MAY NOT ride or work their horses, or participate in any clinic until
a propetly signed Clinic Application Form has been turned in.

12. Adults are asked to refrain from “Coaching from the Rail” while their
children or students are participating in clinics. Adults are asked to set a good
example and follow the Clinic Rules and Regulations.

13. No parking in Barn Areas. Please un-load and then move your rig.

14. DO NOT LUNGE HORSES IN COVERED ARENA!

15. Failure to follow above rules may result in loss of clinic privileges.

Tentative Clinics & Seminars
Show Braiding: Manes & tails for hunter pleasure, show hack, working hunter
and dressage; techniques and tips. Hands on clinic.
Show Clipping and Grooming: Techniques, tips, plus information on how to
care for your clippers and blades. Faces, feet, and a whole lot more; what it takes
to turn a horse out with that show ring shine.
Understand Trail: Walk a trail course with the clinician. Learn how to analyze,
approach and negotiate obstacles; what the judge looks for, minor and major
faults, and how to prevent them.
Understand Hunter Courses: Walk a Course. Learn to plan your entire ride;
entrance, first courtesy circle, approach for each fence, taking the fence, strides,
turns, changes of lead, transitions, the final courtesy circle.
Understand Dressage: Arena Geometry, Glossary of Terms, Figures,
Movements, Concepts, the Training Scale; Dressage Show Ring etiquette and
protocol.
Understand Halter and Showmanship: See thru the judge’s ¢yes. Learn what
is required, and how to show your horse and yourself to the best advantage.
Understand Sport Horse In Hand: Learn all about this new division.

Rider Definitions
Walk Trot Rider: Riders may not be cantering at home, but will not canter in
the Clinics. Focus on establishing rider’s basic skills and control of the horse,
learning diagonals, and riding in a group. Groups will be very small.
Walk Trot Canter Rider: Riders are cantering at home, and will canter in
smaller, controlled group during the clinic. Focus on improving rider’s basic
skills, controlling the horse at a canter in a group, ring position, and recognizing
and understanding leads and diagonals.
Advanced Riders: Riders are confidant at the canter or lope and hand gallop in a
group. Focus on maintaining suitable gaits and frame. Focus on fine tuning the
horse.
Trail: Riders of any level. Each rider will work individually based on their
current skills. No more than two clinics per day, please.
Dressage: Riders will be divided according to ability and experience in the
Dressage Ring.
English & Sport Horse Show Hack, Side Saddle, Native Costume: Advanced
Riders ONLY. You must know your leads and diagonals, and be able to put and
keep your horse in frame.
Halter, Showmanship at Halter, Sport Horse In Hand: Handlers of any skill
level. Horses must be presented in a snaffle bridle or stable halter. Handlers must
have a long whip or crop, and wear sturdy shoes in which they can run
comfortably.
Over Fences: Riders will be divided according to ability and experience over
fences.

General Rules of the Show
1. This Horse Show is conducted in accordance with the Rules of the USEF,
particularly the Arabian, Half Arabian and Anglo-Arabian Division, and the rules
of the AHA. The official rule book of each organization will prevail for this
show. Any changes or corrections of rules will automatically become a part of
this Prize List and will appear in the AHA or USA Equestrian magazines. Each
participant in the Show is responsible for a knowledge these rules and is subject
to these rules. Questions not covered by USEF Rules shall be decided by the
Show Management and its decision shall be final.
2. Veterinarian Inspection: All animals are subject to physical inspection, free
of charge, by the Show Veterinarian as a safeguard against communicable equine
disease. All horses must be serviceably sound, except in Jumper and Equitation
Divisions. In case of suspected unsoundness, the Judges may, if they so desire,
have the animal examined by the Show Veterinarian, and that decision shall be
final. No exhibitor may use another veterinarian’s statement to contradict the
decision of the Judge or Show Vet. The name and phone number of the Show
Veterinarian will be posted at the Show Office window. In fairness to all
exhibitors and their horses, no sick horse will be allowed in the ring.
MANAGEMENT ASKS THAT NO SICK HORSE BE BROUGHT TO THE
SHOW.
3. Registration Requirements: Horses to be shown in classes designated for
Arabians must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian
Horse Registry of America, Inc. (or in the case of a foreign entry, which has not
been issued said certificate of registration, have been issued a Competition Visa
by the Arabian Horse Registry of America), and/or the Canadian Arabian Horse
Registry or, if under one year of age, be eligible for registry, and registration
applied for (Exception: Art. 1699W.1) and must be entered under their full
registered name (Only weanlings that have had registration applied for may show
without registration papers). Horses to be shown in classes designated for Half
Arabiar/Anglo Arabian (HA/AA) must have been issued a certificate of
registration from the Arabian Horse Association in the Half-Arabian or the
Anglo-Arabian Registry, or have been issued an Arabian Horse Association
(Canadian Part bred Arabian Register) CPAR PERMIT or if under one year of
age, be eligible for registry and registration applied for and must be entered
under their full registered name (Exception: Horses under one year of age that
are eligible for registry and registration applied for).
4. Entry Forms: All entry forms MUST be submitted with a copy of the
following: [1] USEF and AHA Competition Level Membership Cards; {2] both
sides of the registration papers for each horse; [3] current negative Coggins Test
(within twelve months) for each horse. No entry will be processed without the
foregoing copies unless you are either applying for membership at the show or
paying non-member fees. The entry blank provides a space for the signature and
address of the horse(s)’s trainer, owner or rider/driver/handler. No person under
18 may sign as trainer, see USEF GR 906-909. All entry forms must be
accompanied by check or money order to cover all fees and one class entry fee;
other classes may be entered in advance without prepayment. Please refer to
rules on Entry Policy, Adding, Changing or Scratching Classes at Show, and
Refunds.
5. Entry Policy: Please try to enter all your classes in advance. It is MUCH
easier for staff to scratch a horse than to add a horse. You must prepay entry fees
for one class. You must leave a blank, signed check at the show office to pick up
your exhibitor’s package.
6. Add/Change/ Scratch Classes at Show: You may scratch without penalty IF
you scratch during the prior session. Classes added, changed or scratched at the
show are not considered Post Entries. NOTE: An adult’s signature is required
to add, change or scratch; children MAY NOT submit forms.
7. Refunds: Any participant in the Jamboree who has entered the show, and then
decides not to show, will receive a refund of all show fees (except stall fees and
office fees).
8. Post Entries: Entries must be postmarked no later than July 1, 2017. Post
entries will be accepted. No Postage Meter Dates. Post Entry Fee of $25 will be
charged per horse for entries postmarked after July 1, 2017. Entries received
after Closing Date might not be stabled with entries sent on time
9. Show Packet: All paperwork must be in order before picking up show packet;
otherwise, you will be given your form(s) to correct, and you will go back to the
end of the line. You must leave a blank, signed check at the show office to pick
up your exhibitor’s package.
10. Show Office Hours: Office Hours will be posted at the Show Office.
11. Stabling: Stalls will be assigned as Clinic Application Forms and Show
Entry Forms (BOTH FORMS) are received, on a first come, first served basis.
Forms MUST be mailed together for stalls to be assigned together._Stalls will
NOT be available until Tuesday at Noon. All horses must be clear of the
grounds by noon on Monday. Late departure [after noon on Monday] is available
for an additional $20.00 per night. All stalls are 10x10 permanent and have
sliding doors. Horses entering the show but not the Jamboree Clinics will NOT
be assigned stalls with groups entering both the Jamboree and the show.




12. Shavings: Initial bedding will NOT be furnished. Please pre-order bedding if
you will be arriving after 8PM any night. You will not receive bedding unless
pre-order was placed on entry form (then bedding will be waiting on you in your
stalls). There will not be anyone on the grounds to distribute bedding after 8PM.
Bedding may be charged to your Show Tab. Re-orders must be received by 2:00
pm for same day delivery.

13. Class Calls: Classes will be called promptly. Two (2) minutes will be
allowed after the first horse enters the ring, after which the gate will be closed.
Exhibitors are cautioned that if entering the same horse or rider in successive
classes, a tack change should be arranged for with the Paddock Manager. A
maximum of 3 minutes will be allowed for a tack change. In the interest of good
sportsmanship, exhibitors are requested to always check in with the Paddock
Manager. Due to unforeseen problems with any electrical device, the PA system
and paddock calls over that system must be considered a courtesy. It is the
responsibility of the exhibitor to be sure that his horse is at the gate at the
prescribed time. And, while every effort will be made to maintain a working PA
system to carry call, no protest will be upheld nor will any section be changed on
the basis of a PA malfunction alone.

14. Age of Junior Exhibitor: Junior Exhibitors shall not have reached their 19
birthday prior to December 1, 2013.

15. Stallions may be shown in all classes except Walk-Trot, Lead Line, Halter,
and Showmanship at Halter classes.

16. Entry Numbers: The assigned number of each entry shall be prominently
displayed by rider or handler when the horse is exhibited.

17. Substitution of Officials; The Show Committee reserves the right to
substitute for a Show Official in the event that said Official is unable to attend.
18. Refusal of Entries: The Show Committee reserves the right to refuse the
entry of any person without liability or compensation. See USEF GR1509.1 for
details.

19.Combine/Cancel Classes: The Show Committce has the right to
combine/cancel any class with fewer than three entries and to change classes in
case of bad weather.

20. Protests must be filed in accordance with USEF Rules and be accompanied
by the required deposit, which will be forfeit if the protest is not sustained.
Questions not covered by the Rules shall be decided by the Show Committee and
its decision shall be final.

21. Professional Services and consultations performed by the Show Veterinarian
or Farrier, other than by the request of the Judge or Steward, shall be on a Private
Fee Basis.

22. Liability: Neither Region XII, its officers or officials, nor any of the
sponsors of the show, will be responsible for any accidents or damages done to
any owner, driver, groom, attendant, or their equipment.

23. Parking in Barn Area: No trailers or vehicles will be allowed to park in the
barn area except to unload/load. Fire lanes must be kept open. No electrical cords
may be run from any barn. If such occurs, a hook-up charge of $25.00 per night
will be charged

24. Footing: Footing in all rings is a mixture of sand, clay and loam.

25. USEF Rule on Minors who Drive: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s
license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which
they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind,
including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility
vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have
a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as
long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The
parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or
guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are
solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that
operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the parent(s),
guardian(s) and/ or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the
offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s),
and/or trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the remainder of the
competition and charges being filed against any of the above individuals in
accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices
for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

26. Sharps Containers: USEF GR1210.4 Competition management shall place
a minimum of one sharps container per each competition, whether or not stabling
is provided. Additionally, at least one sharps container per fifty occupied stalls
for the disposal of needles and other disposable sharp instruments in convenient
locations in barns housing competition horses.

27. Food Service: Available on the grounds.

Class Specifications
Every Class Offered Herein Which Is Covered by the Rules and
Specifications of the Current Federation Rule Book Will Be Conducted and
Judged in Accordance Therewith.

Lead Line: Open to riders who are at least two (2) years of age and have not
reached their seventh (7th) birthday as of December 1. Leaders must be at least
fourteen (14) years of age. The safety of all exhibitors must be of primary
consideration when conducting these classes. Any action by any exhibitor, leader
or horse that endangers that exhibitor or any other exhibitor or leader must be
penalized and will be considered as cause for elimination. Safety is of the utmost
importance in tack and attire. (a.) Saddle must fit rider. (b.) Rider’s feet must be
engaged in the stirrups/irons. (c.) Saddles may be equipped with hooded stirrups
or breakaway irons. (d.) Leading rein may be attached to a cavesson or a halter
placed under or over the bridle. Leading rein may not be attached to the bit. (e.)
Safety helmets, with chin straps, may be used by any rider, regardless of style of
tack and/or attire. (f.) Boots, long pants and long sleeve shirts are required. (Res.
34-99) There shall be only one rider on each horse entered. Stallions are
prohibited. This class will not be placed and similar awards will be presented to
all exhibitors.

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot 10 & Under Classes: These classes arc AHA rated and
require proper attire. Riders may NOT cross enter between Walk/Trot 10 &
Under and other classes. The AHA Non-Member Fees do NOT apply in these
classes. As of January 1, 1995, a rider must never have been judged in a class at
a Recognized show that required a canter or lope.

AHA Hunter Seat Over Obstacles Medal class:

To be shown over a course of not fewer than six obstacles with fence heights of 2'6" to
3" which must include an oxer and two changes of direction (changes of lead). (Res. 53-
96) Two or more tests of the top four contestants are required from USEF EQ 113 -
Tests 1-7,9-15, 17-19 or EC equivalent. Only one rider per horse.

AHA Saddle Seat Medal class: In addition to the rail work, all contestants are required
to perform two or more individual tests from USEF Tests (EQ 120) 1-15 or EC
equivalent. Markers shall not be used.

AHA Reining Seat Medal class: All contestants are required to perform a Reining
pattern as outlined in USEF Reining, or EC equivalent. (Res. 25-06) Order go will be
done by draw. Bits must be dropped and inspected by the Judge or designated official,
and all riders must dismount for this inspection. If called for in the ring, assistance, if
necessary, may be had from one of the ring officials. Reins shall not be removed from
the horse's neck while inspecting bits. In the event the total score is tied, the tie will first
be broken by the exhibitor with the highest equitation score. Should a tie still exist, the
tie shall be broken by reining rules found in COMP 812. In an AHA Reining Seat
Medal class an off pattern rider is eliminated and is not eligible to win a medal or
ribbon. The prescribed AHA Reining Seat Equitation Score Sheet must be used and
posted in accordance with the USEF Arabian, Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division,
Subchapter Working Western rule regarding score sheets. (Res.25-06)See the USEF
Equitation Division rule regarding “Numbers” under Conduct. (Res. 8/07)

AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal class. In addition to the rail work, all
contestants are required to perform two or more individual tests from USEF, Equitation
Division, Tests From Which Judges Must Choose.

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal class. Following the rail work, all contestants
are required to perform a minimum of four tests from the USEF Arabian, Half-
Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division, Subchapter Western Horsemanship. (BOD 5/06)

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT. EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST
ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER
HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN
ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE
TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID
AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR.

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION,
BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA
SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP.

SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR
NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP
REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA
MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR

MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD

5/12)




***ALL CLASSES ARE EITHER JTH OR JTR*#***

Tentative Show Schedule

Saturday — 8:00 am

1 216

2 651

3 183

4 695

5 1027
6 Open
7 Open
8 Open
9 Open
10 Open
Break

11 9

12 34

13 418
14 468
15 918
16 918
17 918
18 Open
19 Open
20 Open
21 Open
22 Open
23 Open
24 Open
Lunch Break
25 890
26 907
27 890
28 907
29 1338
30 1329
31 1329
32 938
33 1339
34 Open
35 Open
36 Open
37 Open
38 Open
39 Open
40 Open
41 Open
42 949
43 1327
44 1339

Dinner Break

45 1327
46 1328
47 1339
48 1329
49 610
50 170
51 1326
52 594
53 931
54 1329
55 939
56 939
57 1635
58 1636
59 1178
60 Open
61 Open

Arabian Western Trail Horse JTR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse JTR

Arabian English Trail Horse JTR

HA/AA English Trail Horse JTR

A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under
English Trail W/T JTR

Western Trail W/T JTR

English Trail W/T/C JTR

Western Trail W/T/C JTR

In-hand Trail JTH

Arabian Mare Breeding JTH

Arabian Gelding In-Hand JTH

HA/AA Mare Breeding JTH

HA/AA Gelding In-Hand JTH
A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH, 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH, 11-13
A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH, 14-18
Halter, English Geldings JTH

Halter, Western Geldings JTH

Halter, English Mares JTH

Halter, Western Mares JTH
Showmanship at Halter, JTH 13 & under
Showmanship at Halter, JTH 14-18
Leadline (ages 2-6

A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ Walk/Trot 10 & Under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR, 13 & Under

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR, 14 - 18

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ Medal Class JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Maiden Rider

Beginner Rider Pleasure Walk Only JTR

Beginner Rider Equit Walk/Trot one at a time JTR

W/T Western Pleasure JTR

W/T Western Seat Equitation JTR

W/T Western Pleasure, Lope one at a time JTR

W/T English Pleasure/Hunter JTR

W/T English Seat/Hunter Seat Equitation JTR

W/T English Pl/Hunter, Canter one at a time JTR
A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation, JTR 18 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Novice Rider

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Novice Rider

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Rider JTR

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle JTR

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume JTR

A/HA/AA Reining Seat Medal Class JTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider JTR

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat NTJ Equitation, JTR 13 & Under
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation, JTR 14 to 18
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Championship

W/T Western Pleasure Championship JTR

W/T English Pleasure/Hunter Championship JTR

Dressage — Saturday - 8:00 am

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

902
429
1375
1375
1375
792
792
792
801
1810
434
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
2211

A/HA/AA Dressage Walk/Trot 10 & Under JTR
A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR
A/HA/AA Walk Trot JTR Intro Test A
A/HA/AA Walk Trot JTR Intro Test B
A/HA/AA Walk Trot JTR Intro Test C
A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 JTR
A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 JTR
A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 JTR
A/HA/AA First Level Test of Choice JTR
A/HA/AA Second Level Test of Choice JTR
AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR

W/T Dressage Seat Equitation JTR

W/T USDF Intro Test A JTR

W/T USDF Intro Test B JTR

W/T USDF Intro Test C JTR

W/T/C Dressage Seat Equitation JTR

W/T/C Training Level Test IJTR

W/T/C Training Level Test 2 JTR

W/T/C Training Level Test 3 JTR

A/HA/AA Dressage Western Intro Test 1 JTR

Sport Horse — Sunday - 8:00 am

Open
Open
Open
Open
43

43

57

57
479
479
498
498
Open
Open
1066
1095
73
1112
370
788

890
890
907
759
396
924
321
1333
1335
1337
925
1325
156

Open
Open
Open
Open
2152
2115
2165
Open
Open
2146
2108

Sport Horse In Hand, Geldings (13/under handler) JTH
Sport Horse In Hand Geldings (14-18 handler) JTH
Sport Horse In Hand, Mares (13/under handler) JTH
Sport Horse In Hand, Mares (14-18 handler) JTH
Arabian Sport Horse Mare In Hand JTH 13 & under
Arabian Sport Horse Mare In Hand JTH 14-18
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In Hand JTH 13 & under
Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In Hand JTH 14-18
HA/AA Sport Horse Mare In Hand JTH 13 & under
HA/AA Sport Horse Mare In Hand JTH 14-18

HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In Hand JTH 13 & under
HA/AA Sport Horse Gelding In Hand JTH 14-18

W/T Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

W/T/C Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack JTR

HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack JTR

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR Championship
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR Championship

A/HA/AA English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
HA/AA English Show Hack JTR

Arabian English Pleasure JTR

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal Class

Arabian English Show Hack JTR

HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

Arabian Mounted Native Costume JTR

W/T/L Western Pleasure JTR

W/T/L Western Seat Equitation JTR

W/T/C English Pleasure JTR

W/T/C English Seat Equitation JTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Championship

W/T/L Western Pleasure Championship JTR

W/T/C English Pleasure Championship JTR

HA/AA English Pleasure JTR Championship

Arabian English JTR Championship




Hunter O/F — Sunday — 8:00 am

~HUNTER O/F CHAMPIONSHIPS determined by points-no need to enter~

301 Open  W/T Ground Rails, Once around JTR

302 Open  W/T Ground Rails, Twice around JTR
303 Open  W/T Ground Rails Under Saddle JTR

304 Open  W/T Ground Rails Championship JTR
305 Open  Cross Rails, Course A JTR

306 Open  Cross Rails, Course BJTR

307 Open  Cross Rails Equitation JTR

308 Open  Cross Rails Hunter Under Saddle JTR
309 Open  Cross Rails Championship JTR

310 364 Arabian Hunter Hack JTR (Two 2' Jumps)
311 770 HA/AA Hunter Hack JTR (Two 2' Jumps)
312 Open  Hunter Hack (two jumps) 2’ JTR

313 Open  Low Hunter Over Fences JTR 2’ Course A
314 Open  Low Hunter Over Fences JTR 2’ Course B
315 Open  Low Hunter Under Saddle JTR

316 Open Low Hunter Championship JTR

317 Open  Low Hunter Equitation Over Fences JIR 2’

318 356  Arabian Modified Working Hunter JTR 2’3" Course A

319 356  Arabian Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course B

320 2391  Arabian Modified Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

321 357  Arabian Modified Working Hunter Championship JTR
322 845  HA/AA Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course A

323 845 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter JTR 2’3" Course B

324 2394 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

325 846  HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Championship JTR

326 Open  Schooling Hunter Over Fences JTR 26" Course A
327 Open  Schooling Hunter Over Fences JTR 2'6” Course B
328 Open  Schooling Hunter Under Saddle JTR

329 Open  Schooling Hunter Championship JTR

330 Open  Schooling Hunter Equit Over Fences JTR 26"
331 329  Arabian Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course A

332 329  Arabian Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course B

333 273 Arabian Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

334 330 Arabian Working Hunter Championship JTR
335 783 HA/AA Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course A

336 783  HA/AA Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course B

337 718 HA/AA Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

338 784 HA/AA Working Hunter Championship JTR
339 946  AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences JTR
340 945  AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences Medal

Classes by Division

Trail

1 Arabian Western Trail Horse JTR

3 Arabian English Trail Horse JTR

2 HA/AA Western Trail Horse JTR

4 HA/AA English Trail Horse JTR

5 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Trail 10 & Under

Western

25 A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

43 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Novice Rider

51 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR

91 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

45 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

101 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Championship

59 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Championship

Equitation

42 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation

26 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
53 A/HA/AA Reining Seat Medal Class

84 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
92 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation

87 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal Class

55 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump 13 & Under
56 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump 14 to 18

32 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump Medal Class

28 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Shew Hack

88 Arabian English Show Hack JTR

85 HA/AA English Show Hack JTR

Hunter Pleasure

27 A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
46 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

48 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Rider JTR

54 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider JTR

30 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & Under

31 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 - 18

58 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship

47 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Novice Rider

44 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

29 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

33 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Maiden Rider

57 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship

English Pleasure

82 A/HA/AA English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

86 Arabian English Pleasure JTR

89 HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

Countrv English Pleasure

83 A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
93 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

100 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
90 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

99 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
Side Saddle

50 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle JTR

49 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle JTR

Native Costume

94 Arabian Mounted Native Costume JTR

52 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume JTR

Halter

11 Arabian Halter Mares JTH

12 Arabian Halter Geldings JTH

13 HA/AA Halter Mares JTH

14 HA/AA Geldings JTH

Showmanship

15 AHA Showmanship JTH 10 & Under

16 AHA Showmanship JTH 11-13

17 AHA Showmanship JTH 14-18

Hunter O/F

310 Arabian Hunter Hack JTR (Two 2' Jumps)

311 HA/AA Hunter Hack JTR (Two 2' Jumps)

318 Arabian Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course A
319 Arabian Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course B
320 Arabian Modified Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR
321 Arabian Modified Working Hunter Championship JTR
322 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course A
323 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter JTR 2°3" Course B
324 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR
325 HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Championship JTR
331 Arabian Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course A

332 Arabian Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course B

333 Arabian Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

334 Arabian Working Hunter Championship JTR

335 HA/AA Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course A

336 HA/AA Working Hunter JTR 2°6” Course B

337 HA/AA Working Hunter Under Saddle JTR

338 HA/AA Working Hunter Championship JTR

339 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences JTR

340 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences Medal
Dressage

201 A/HA/AADressage Walk/Trot 10 & Under

202 AHA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR

203 A/HA/AAWalk Trot JTR Intro Test A

204 A/HA/AA Walk Trot JTR Intro Test B

205 A/HA/AA Walk Trot JTR Intro Test C

206 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 JTR

207 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 2 JTR

208 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 JTR

209 A/HA/AA First Level Test of Choice ITR

210 A/HA/AA Second Level Test of Choice JTR

211 AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR

220 A/HA/AA Dressage Western Intro TEST 1 JTR

OPEN TO ALL BREEDS CLASSES

6 English Trail JTR W/T

7 Western Trail JTR W/T

8 English Trail JTR W/T/C

9 Western Trail JTR W/T/C

10 In-hand Trail JTR

18 Halter, English Geldings JTH
19 Halter, Western Geldings JTH
20 Halter, English Mares JTH

21 Halter, Western Mares JTH




22 Showmanship at Halter, JTH 13 & under

23 Showmanship at Halter, JTH 14-18

24 Leadline (ages 2-6)

34 Beginner Rider Pleasure Walk Only JTR

35 Beginner Rider Equit Walk/Trot one at a time JTR
36 WI/T Western Pleasure JTR

37 W/T Western Seat Equitation JTR

38 W/T Western Pleasure, Lope one at a time JTR

39 W/T English Pleasure/Hunter JTR

40 W/T English Seat/Hunter Seat Equitation JTR

41 W/T English Pl/Hunter, Canter one at a time JTR
62 Sport Horse In Hand, Geldings (13/under handler) JTH
63 Sport Horse In Hand Geldings (14-18 handler) JTH
64 Sport Horse In Hand, Mares (13/under handler) JTH
65 Sport Horse In Hand, Mares (14-18 handler) JTH
74 W/T Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

75 W/T/C Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

95 W/T/L Western Pleasure JTR

96 W/T/L Western Seat Equitation JTR

97 W/T/C English Pleasure JTR

98 W/T/C English Seat Equitation JTR

102 W/T/L Western Pleasure Championship JTR

103 W/T/C English Pleasure Championship JTR

212 W/T Dressage Seat Equitation JTR

213 W/T USDF Intro Test A JTR

214 W/T USDF Tntro Test B ITR

215 W/T USDF Intro Test C JTR

216 W/T/C Dressage Seat Equitation JTR

217 W/T/C Training Levet Test 1 JTR

218 W/T/C Training Level Test 2 JTR

219 W/T/C Training Leve!l Test 3 JTR

301 W/T Ground Rails, Once around JTR

302 W/T Ground Rails, Twice around JTR

303 W/T Ground Rails Under Saddle JTR

304 W/T Ground Rails Championship ITR

305 Cross Rails, Course A JTR

306 Cross Rails, Course B JTR

307 Cross Rails Equitation JTR

308 Cross Rails Hunter Under Saddle JTR

309  Cross Rails Championship JTR

312 Hunter Hack (two jumps) 2’ JTR

313 Low Hunter Over Fences JTR 2’ Course A

314 Low Hunter Over Fences JTR 2° Course B

315 Low Hunter Under Saddle JTR

316 Low Hunter Championship JTR

317 Low Hunter Equitation Over Fences JTR 27

326 Schooling Hunter Over Fences JTR 2°6” Course A
327 Schooling Hunter Over Fences JTR 2°6” Course B
328 Schooling Hunter Under Saddle JTR

329 Schooling Hunter Championship JTR

330 Schooling Hunter Equit Over Fences JTR 2767

Entries Are Limited to 200 Riders

If it is necessary to limit entries, the following preferences apply:
1. Residents of Region 12 who own a registered Arabian or HA/AA,
2. Sibling of #1 with a non-Arabian horse.
3. Barn Pal of # 1 with a non-Arabian horse.
4, Resident of Region 12 with a Non-Arabian Horse.
5. Non-Residents of Region 12 as above.

Riding Ability Evaluation - Required
Evaluation will be conducted in the Main Arena
on Tuesday evening between 6:00 pm and 7:00 pm.
Any riders who are unable to attend the evaluation on
Tuesday will be required to be evaluated on
Wednesday morning starting at 7:00 am.

Sponsorships Equal Free Stalls

For every $250 worth of sponsorships you turn in to the Show Secretary

before the Jamboree is over, you will receive a free horse or tack stall.

Parent Volunteers Are Needed
Parent Volunteers are needed at the Jamboree in a
number of different areas.

If you are willing to volunteer at the Jamboree,
please contact Management

Clinic Check-In Information
Attention All participants and their “Responsible Adult”
Check-in will be in the office Tuesday between 2:00 pm and 6:00 pm.
This is when participants will get their Jamboree Package.
Participants WILL NOT be allowed to pick up their Package
unless their “Responsible Adult” is with them.
The “Responsible Adult” will be required to sign for these items.

Private Lessons

Lessons may be arranged
Arrangements made between clinician & student!

Directions to the Arena & Nearby Hotels
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The T. Ed Garrison Livestock Arena is easily accessible from I-85, a
major North-South route through the Southeast. The arena is located
three (3) miles from Clemson, S.C., and the surrounding cities of
Anderson, Pendleton, Seneca and Greenville provide extensive motel
space and a variety of choice dining establishments. The Garrison
Arena is equidisitant to Charlotte and Atlanta (120). The City of
Clemson, just three miles away, has more than 800 hotel rooms and
ample convention and meeting facilities to accommodate large groups.
More than 60 restaurants offer wide variety, from cosmopolitan cuisine
to the most popular fast-foods. The surrounding cities of Pendleton,
Anderson, Seneca and Greenville offer extensive motel space and
choices for dining. If you are interested in availabilities in nearby
hotels, just click on the hotel of your choice on the map above. Clemson
University has a number of antebellum historic sites, as does nearby
Pendleton. Lake Hartwell, the Clemson campus and local forests,
combined with the scenic grandeur of the foothills of the Blue Ridge
Mountains and the mild, pleasant climate, lend themselves to many
outdoor pursuits during most of the year.




2017 Youth Jamboree Show ~ July 29, 2017 SATURDAY CLASSES ONLY & DRESSAGE

ONLY ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM

All entries must be complete. Enclose copies of horse registration papers {both sides), purchase contract, (if applicable}, USEF membership cards,
amato edificatian {if analicahle} AHA memhershio ca idor trainar awner handler and correct fee i ITER ary ER TOTAL
HORSE F;
USDF# AGE SEX CLR FOALED TOTAL CLASS FEES
REGH# SIRE DAM HORSE/TACK STALLS $85
FEES {Jamboree + Show)
HANDLER CLASSES s HORSE/TACK STALLS 385
{SHOW ONLY)
HANDLER CLASSES S GROUNDS FEES - P/DAY $25
P/HORSE - NO STALL
OFFICE FEE - P/HORSE 10
HORSE USDF# AGE SEX CLR FOALED / s
w REG# SIRE DAM
m FEES DO FORM
Y HANDLER CLASSES S
M RES 9-80, AHA EDUCATION 4
Q. HANDLER CLASSES S P/HORSE - MANDATORY
Do FORMJAHA NON MEMBER 435
ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM: ALL TRAINERS/OWNERS/RIDERS MUST FILL IN INFO BELOW AND COMPLETE INFORMATION ON BACK SINGLE EVENT FEE
OWNER: name on horse papers (use farm name POST ENTRY P/HORSE $25
. g if papers are in farm name) TRAINER: (Junior cannot sign). NO Trainer, parent AFTER CLOSING DATE
(0] .
a_ 2 PIAME must sign. BEDDING P/BAG $7
® m ADDRESS NAME
.m_ W aTy ADDRESS Late Depart P/DAY $20
c_ 2 STATE/ZIP aTy P/STALL
4 & ZI
=3 . e STALEP Camper P/NIGHT $25
80 = AHAH# PHONE
o m USEF# AHA#
(%)
8 8 USDF# USEF#
& @
N .m FM AHA# FM USEF# USDF# TOTAL REMITTANCE
= 3 EMAIL EMAIL
g | <
m 3 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Am m ADD'L RIDER/HANDLER: (if not owner/trainer) ADD'L RIDER/HANDLER: (if not owner/trainer)
5 .
a0
g £ NAME NAME
P S @ ||ADDRESS ADDRESS OPEN CHECK - BAL OWED
w m <
I w CITY CITY STALLS
m - 2 STATE/ZIP STATE/ZIP ORDERED USED CHARGED
(=]
c S £ |[pHone PHONE
g ,m 5 ||AHAH AHAH ENTRIES CLOSE - July 1st
m £ m USEF# USEF# MAKE CHECK TO: R12 Youth Jamboree
(_ < = [|usore USDF# Mail To:
=)
g R 2 [lemalL EMAIL NANCY BAKER
o (1] (1]
. m “» m 124 EVE COURT
*DON'T FORGET INFORMATION ON BACK* DRESSAGE MUST SEND A COPY OF ENTRY FORM TO: FOREST CITY, NC 28043
Theresa Underwood 770-532-4487 Teresa Underwood STABLE WITH:

4751 Shirley Road, Gainesville, GA 30506

REQUEST FOR JOINT STABLING MUST ARRIVE IN THE SAME ENVELOPE



AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT

| have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound by and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows:

I AGREE that ! choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN
THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME
ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
1 AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the owner(s) of the fa s, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated
organizations and insurers (coliectively, the "Released Parties”) from any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Competition and my
participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as
for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.

1 AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind
and nature, which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or {2} any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b} by any animal owned or
exhibited by me or in my custody or control.

1 AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/for participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and sligible as entered.

1 AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my harse to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, CEF or USA
Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, | agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree fo release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or
members concerning any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any hearing body that refates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any resuits of the Competition.

| AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right fo do s0) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit,
photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a
way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.

By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.

This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees,
volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain in effect.

Federation entry agreement

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my princi als, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the
Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. {the “Federation”) and the local rules of this Competition. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question
arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmiess the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as
entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, infernet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of
the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any
rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be
filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

Federation release, assumption of risk, Waiver, and indemnification this document waives important legal rights, read it carefully before signing.

TAGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following: | AGREE that the “Federation” and “Competition” as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers
and Federation affiliates.

| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vauiter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve
inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. ("Harm’").

| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from alf claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the
negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resuiting from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition. | AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to hold them
harmless with respect to ctaims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and | understand that | am
entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and
AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the abligations of this Release on the child’s behalf | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition. | AGREE that if | am injured at this competition, the medical personnet
treating my injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report form.

MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. if | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically,
1 acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand. BOD 1/23/11 Effective 12/1/11

Owner-**Mandatory  No Junior Signature Print Name ignature X
e e e foname b
Rider 1-**Mandatory No Junior Signature Print Name Signature X
Rider 2-**Mandatory No Junior Signature Print Name Bignature X
Rider 3-**Mandatory  No Junior Signature Print Name Signature X
Coach - (if applicable) USEF # Print Name [Signature X
Print Minor Name Here Print Parent/Guardian Name Here wmnau::é X
Print Minor Birthdate Print Parent/Guardian Name Here Signature X
**4% EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR**** AHA or USEF/EC Membership is NOT required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.




2017 Youth Jamboree Show ~ July 30, 2017 SUNDAY CLASSES ONLY & HOF

ONLY ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM

All entries must be complete. Enclose copies of horse registration papers (both sides), purchase contract, (if applicable), USEF ITEM aTy EA TOTAL
HORSE
USDF# AGE SEX CLR FOALED TOTAL CLASS FEES
REG# SIRE DAM HORSE/TACK STALLS $85
FEES {Jamboree + Show)
HANDLER CLASSES S HORSE/TACK STALLS $85
(SHOW ONLY)
HANDLER CLASSES S GROUNDS FEES - P/DAY
$25
P/HORSE - NO STALL
OFFICE FEE - P/HORSE 10
HORSE USDF# AGE SEX CLR FOALED / s
wi REG# SIRE DAM
9 FEES [oo Form
“ HANDLER CLASSES S
P~ 4 RES 9-90, AHA EDUCATION s
Q. HANDLER CLASSES S P/HORSE - MANDATORY
Do FoORMJAHA NON MEMBER $35
ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM: ALL TRAINERS/OWNERS/RIDERS MUST FILL IN INFO BELOW AND COMPLETE INFORMATION ON BACK SINGLE EVENT FEE
OWNER: name on horse papers (use farm name POST ENTRY P/HORSE $25
. g if papers are in farm name) TRAINER: (Junior cannot sign). NO Trainer, parent AFTER CLOSING DATE
1] .
a_ 2 NAME must sign- BEDDING P/BAG $7
@ .M ADDRESS NAME
£ 3 CITY ADDRESS Late Depart P/DAY 520
c_ 2 STATE/ZIP cIrY P/STALL
%) [~
m_ @ PHONE STATE/ZIP Camper P/NIGHT $25
b = AHA# PHONE
S 3 USEF# AHA#
é 8 USDF# USEF#
© 2
M .m FM AHA# FM USEF# USDF# TOTAL REMITTANCE
= ] EMAIL EMAIL
2 -
m 2 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
A.nm m ADD'L RIDER/HANDLER: (if not owner/trainer} ADD'L RIDER/HANDLER: (if not owner/trainer)
b oo
£ £ NAME NAME
g 2 @ ADDRESS ADDRESS OPEN CHECK - BAL OWED
73 |m c
5 Z ||cmy Y STALLS |
M - 2 STATE/ZIP STATE/ZIP ORDERED USED CHARGED
c 8 £ ||pHone PHONE
g3 5 |{aHae AHAY ENTRIES CLOSE -JULY 1
gt 5 ||users USEF# MAKE CHECK TO: R12 Youth Jamboree
T m g ||usoF# USDF# MAILTO:
g2 g |[eman EMAIL NANCY BAKER
o
£E LE 124 EVE COURT
*DON'T FORGET INFORMATION ON BACK* FOREST CITY, NC 28043
STABLE WITH:

REQUEST FOR JOINT STABLING MUST ARRIVE IN THE SAME ENVELOPE




AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT

| have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound by and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows:

1 AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN
THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. { ASSUME
ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.

I AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated
organizations and insurers (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, of injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Competition and my
participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as
for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.

1 AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay alf losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind
and nature, which may be asserted against ar incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or
exhibited by me or in my custody or control.

1 AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.

1 AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, CEF or USA
Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, | agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or
members concerning any de n of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commmission, Show Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.

1 AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit,
phatographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used lo advertise a product and they may not be used in such a
way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category of service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.

By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and agree to ail of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.

This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees,
volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain in effect.

Federation entry agreement

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the
Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. {the “Federation”) and the focal rules of this Competition. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question
arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmiess the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as
entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign phatographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of
the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, o the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any
rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the Stale of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be
filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

Federation release, assumption of risk, Waiver, and indemnification this document waives important legal rights. read it carefully before si ning.

TAGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition fo the following: | AGREE that the “Federation” and “Competition” as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers
and Federation affiliates.

| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve
inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. (*“Harm’).

| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the
negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition. | AGREE fo indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to hold them
harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and | understand that | am
entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If 1 am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and
AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child’s behalf | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition. | AGREE that if i am injured at this competition, the medical personnel
treating my injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report form.

MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES sy SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically,
| acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand. BOD 1/23/11 Effective 12/1/11

Owner-**Mandatory  No Junior Signature Print Name rn:uz.-.o X
o Cosdinsfhors @ dhow vy e
Rider 1-**Mandatory No Junior Signature Print Name PBignature X
Rider 2-**Mandatory No Junior Signature Print Name Bignature X
Rider 3-**Mandatory No Junior Signature Print Name Bignature X
[Coach - (if applicable) USEF # Print Name Signature X
Print Minor Name Here Print Parent/Guardian Name Here Pignature X
Print Minor Birthdate Print Parent/Guardian Name Here !w..u:.qu X
*+x+ TMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR**** AHA or USEF/EC Membership is NOT required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.




:TRAINER/GROUP
(Office use only}

2017 YOUTH JAMBOREE — CLINIC APPLICATION
One horse and one child per entry form, please. You may make copies if required. Forms must be postmarked by
July 1, 2017 MAIL TO: Youth Jamboree ¢/o Robert Obermiller 111 Glenn Cove Rd Starr, SC 29684

Rider’s Name Age Date of Birth

Address, City, Sate, Zip

Parent’s Name Parent’s email
Parent’s Day Phone # Parent’s Night Phone#
Horse’s Name Breed (if any) Coggins

Yes, | will show this horse. Stalls are paid on the show entry form
No, | will NOT show this horse. Check enclosed for $85 for the horse stall and/or $85 for tack stall.
STABLE WITH REQUEST:

| wish to take part in the following clinics (these clinics may be limited to a maximum of two (2) riding clinics a day
depending on participation). See rules for description of divisions or ability.

Trail: Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Hunter Pleasure: Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Western Pleasure: Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Dressage: Walk/Trot Intro Training Beyond
English/Country: Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Hunter over Fences: Crossrails 2'-2'6" 3'3’-6"

Sport Horse under Saddle: _____Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Sport Horse in Hand: _____Beginner Intermediate Advanced
Drill Team: Beginner Intermediate Advanced

All youth will receive a shirt included in their registration. Extra shirts may be purchased for $10.00.

T-shirt Size: Child Smali Medium Large
Adult Smal! Medium Large X-Large XX-Large
Extra shirts: Child Small Medium Large
Adult Small Medium Large X-Large XX-Large

Office Use only:  Qty Cost
Horse/Clinic stall 585 x = Office Fee $10 per child/horse x =
Tack/Clinic stall ~ $85 x = Camper Fee $25 per day x days=

Extra t-shirts $10 x = Bedding $7 p/bag x bags = Stall #

Paid Cash Check Ck# Total =$




YOUTH JAMBOREE - LEGAL AND MEDICAL RELEASE for (child’s name)

#1 - RIDERS MUST HAVE A PARENT’S OR GUARDIAN’S SIGNATURE AND MEDICAL RELEASE BEFORE RIDING IN ANY
CLINIC OR PARTICPATING IN ANY ACTIVITIES, /F TAKING PART IN ENDURANCE CLINICS - OFFSITE TRAILS ARE USED.
LEGAL: | am the parent or legal guardian of the child listed above. | have read, understand, and agree, on behalf of myself and my
child, to comply with all of the rules and regulations for the Region 12 Youth Jamboree. | understand and agree that my child be
required to wear an ASTM/SEI approved safety helmet while riding anywhere on the grounds from the time they arrive. | hereby
consent to the entry of my child in the Jamboree clinics and activities and acknowledge that | have read the Region 12 Youth
Jamboree booklet/prize list, and agree to the terms, conditions, waivers and rules and regulations, as set forth herein, and accept
responsibility for the participation of said child in any clinic or activity.

MEDICAL: | understand that there are inherent risks of serious injury or even death possible with equine activities. | hereby,
intending to be legally bound, for myself, my heirs, and assigns, executors and administrators, waive and release forever any and all
liabilities, and all claims for damages against the Arabian Horse Association, Region 12 AHA, Region 12 Youth Jamboree Instructors,
Administrators, Volunteers and/or Employees for any and all injuries and/or losses i/my child/my ward may sustain associated with
my child’s voluntary participation in the Youth Jamboree activities and show. If medical care is required for my child in conjunction
with any Youth Jamboree activity or related transportation, and if normal permission is not available in a timely manner, the
undersigned authorizes appropriate medical cases as deemed necessary by the Jamboree Nurse(s), Emergency Medical Personnel, a
physician, or the medical facility providing treatment.

Guardian/Parent’s Signature Date: Print Parent’s Name

__ YES, 1 will be at the Jamboree with my child, and agree to Part#2 below (do not fill out #2 if you check this)
____NO, | will NOT be at the Jamboree with my child, so Part#2 below is filled out by the adult authorized to be
responsible for my child.

Email address to Contact concerning this Child’s Form:
My Child is Allergic to:
Other Medical Conditions:

My Child takes the following Medications:
For:

Jamboree Med Staff may give my child over the counter medicines (Tylenol, Motrin, Benadryl, etc) Yes No

#2- RIDERS MUST HAVE A RESPONSIBLE ADULT’S SIGNATURE BEFORE RIDING IN ANY CLINICS OR PARTICIPATING IN
ANY ACTIVITIES. /F TAKING PART IN ENDURANCE CLINICS - OFFSITE TRAILS ARE USED | am the adult, authorized by the
above parent, who is responsible for the custody and control of the child listed above, and the child’s horse(s), and for payment of
all fees while at the Jamboree. | have read, understand, and agree, in behalf of myself and this child, to comply with all of the rules
and regulations for the Region 12 Youth Jamboree. | understand and agree that this child will be required to wear an ASTM/SEI
approved safety helmet while riding anywhere on the grounds from the time they arrive. | hereby consent to the entry of this child
in the Jamboree Clinics and Activities and acknowledge that | have read the Region 12 Youth Jamboree Booklet/Prizelist, and agree
to the terms, conditions, waivers and rules and regulations, as set forth herein, and accept responsibility for the participation of said
child in any clinic or activity. | accept responsibility for all fees for the participation of said child.

NOTE: For parent attending the Jamboree with their child, information need not be repeated. Please check Yes above

Adult’s Signature
Print Adult’s Name

Address, City, State, Zip
Day Phone# Night Phone#

Email Address
Cell Phone#

PLEASE PROVIDE A LEGIBLE EMAIL ADDRESS. THANK YOU!!




YOUTH JAMBOREE 2017

MEAL RESERVATIONS

Meals are included with the Clinics. We thank all of our various sponsors that enable us to offer these
meals at no cost. If anyone would like to contribute, please see the Sponsorship Form.

Please indicate which meals you plan to attend and how many will be in your party so we may plan
better with the caterer.

Wednesday Lunch #
Thursday Lunch #
Friday * Lunch # Dinner #

*Thursday lunch will be our awards presentation and party

Submit form to Youth Jamboree 111 Glenn Cove Rd Starr, SC 29684

MENU IS TENTATIVE — SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Tuesday evening 6PM rider evaluations (mandatory) & party w/music to follow at barns

Wednesday lunch - hamburgers & hot dogs & horse career topics

Thursday lunch - sandwich assortments (turkey, ham & PBJ) Southern States nutrition seminar
(parade of barns to follow)

Friday lunch — chicken fingers lunch with awards presentation

Friday dinner — pizza - costume & other fun classes to follow.

“LEADERSHIP THROUGH HORSEMANSHIP”
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CHRISTINE JOHNSTON ENTERPRISES
Youth Jamboree 2017 Scholarship Required Essay

The purpose of the essay is to explain why you feel you should be considered for
the scholarship. Please share your horse background information- example- how you
first got involved with horses, what you want to learn from attending Youth
Jamboree, what your goals are with horses, and something special about you and
your horse.

Two winners will be chosen. Each winner will receive one (1) free stall, four (4) bags
of bedding and the cash value of either three (3) nights at the host hotel or five
(5) nights for a camper on the show grounds. Deadline for entry is July 1, 2017.
Submit to 2017 Youth Jamboree Scholarship c/o Christine Johnston Enterprises
164 East Lake Circle Canton, GA 30115.

“LEADERSHIP THROUGH HORSEMANSHIP”

CHRISTINE JOHNSTON ENTERPRISES
YOUTH JAMBOREE 2017 SCHOLARSHIP
Application
NAME
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBER
EMAIL

AGE



PARENT'S NAME

PARENT'S ADDRESS -if different from child's-

SCHOOL ATTENDED FOR 2014-2015

NUMBER OF HORSES OWNED

HAVE YOU TAKEN RIDING LESSONS? - YES / NO (circle one)

DO YOU OWN YOUR HORSE? YES / NO (circle one)

DO YOU KEEP YOUR HORSE AT HOME OR BOARD IT?

HAVE YOU ATTENDED A HORSE CAMP BEFORE? YES / NO (circle one)

HAVE YOU EVER PARTICIPATED IN A HORSE SHOW? YES / NO (circle
one)

ARE YOU A MEMBER OF ANY HORSE BREED ASSOCIATIONS? YES / NO
List the horse breed associations

ARE YOU A MEMBER OF ANY SADDLE CLUBS? List the saddle clubs

ARE YOU A 4H OR FFA MEMBER? YES / NO

HAVE YOU SHOWN ANIMALS AT 4H OR FFA SHOWS? YES / NO
List the animals you have shown at 4H shows or FFA shows

LIST THE ANIMALS YOU OWN




WHO IS YOUR FAVORITE HORSE TRAINER?

WHAT DO YOU WANT TO DO WHEN YOU GROW UP? (use the back if
needed)

REMINDER THE DEADLINE IS JULY 1, 2017.




